# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken SMELQUIST	12/04/2006
Robert GAGNON	12/04/2006
Mike WESTMAN	12/04/2006
Grant DAKIN	12/04/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrum External Line Inspection Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	10060 Jasper Avenue	
Internal Address:	#2250, Scotia 1	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J 3R8	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11635776	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: nyoung@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOLAM P335US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

PATENT REEL: 018658 FRAME: 0252

500196648

\$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4 source=p335us.assignment#page1.tif source=p335us.assignment#page2.tif source=p335us.assignment#page3.tif source=p335us.assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

### Ken Smelquist

in care of Optimum Instruments Inc., 3124 Parsons Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6N 1L6, Canada Nationality: Canadian

#### Robert Gagnon

in care of Optimum Instruments Inc., 3124 Parsons Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6N 1L6, Canada Nationality: Canadian

#### Mike Westman

in care of Hunter McDonnell Pipeline Services, Bldg 3, 9703-45 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5V8, Canada Nationality: Canadian

#### **Grant Dakin**

in care of Hunter McDonnell Pipeline Services, Bldg 3, 9703-45 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5V8, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

**Spectrum External Line Inspection Technology Inc.** 

#2250, Scotia 1, 10060 Jasper Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3R8, Canada Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SURVEY CONTROLLER MULTIPLEXER and which is found in U.S. patent application filed herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this May of Decimalized, 2006.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Ken Smelquist

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Kelly Bully, whose full post office address is Pobox 43.73

Pobox 43.73

Alberta, Canada, was personally present and did see Ken Smelquist who is known to me execute the above assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set hand and seal this 1th day of
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Witness	Robert Gagnon
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
I, KEVIN BUKVI	, whose full post office address is
PO Box 4373	Alberta, Canada, was
personally present and did see Robert Gag	gnon who is known to me execute the above
assignment.	
8ignatur	re of Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have Decrus and, 2006.	hereunto set hand and seal this 4th day o
Witness	Signature of ASSIGNOR  Mike Westman
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS
	, whose full post office address i
Po Box 4373	, <u>Romanital</u> , Alberta, Canada, wa
personally present and did see Mike West	tman who is known to me execute the abov
assignment.	
Signatu	re of Witness

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

4 of 4

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006**